

1st & Final Bill

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Ibrahimpan - Ibrahimpan				
Agency:-	M/s Sanjeev Kumar				
Agg No:-	14 MBD/2024-25				
Date of work order:-	24/10/2024				
Date of compn:-	23.07.2025				
Actual Date of work:-	02/02/2025				
Date of Entry :-	As below.				
	Measurement				

① clearing & grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation grass --- do to bsp

$$2 \times 17 \times 30.0 \times 1.25 = 1275.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 1.20 = 720.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 0.90 = 540.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 1.0 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 0.90 = 540.00$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 15.0 \times 1.0 = 30.00$$

$$= 3705.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 0.37 \text{ Hect.}$$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1/1) Clearing & grubbing road land - do -					
Qty vide TMB PNO - (1)					
0.37 Hect @ Rs 76926.08/Hect					
					Rs 2 28463=00
(2/2) Construction of sub grade & center drain					
- - - do - topsoil.					
Qty vide TMB PNO - (12)					
604.80 M ² @ Rs 173.01/M ²					
					Rs 2 104636=00
(3/3) Comp. of embankment with material - do -					
Qty vide TMB PNO - (3)					
82.556 M ³ @ Rs 80.51/M ³					Rs 2 6647=00
(4/4) Comp of GSB Gr II by providing - do -					
28.54					
75.715 M³					
47.175 M ³ Qty vide TMB PNO (4)					
75.715 M ³					
@ Rs 3039.19/M ³					Rs 2 230112=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) P/L spreading & compacting stone agg. WBM Gr-2 ---do--- full sp.					
city wide TMB PNO- (6)					
31.40 m ³ @ Rs 60/4.60/m ³					
					$\text{Rs} = 188858 = 00$
(6/6) P/L spreading & comp. stone agg. WBM Gr-3 ---do--- full sp.					
city wide TMB PNO- (8)					
99.361 m ³ @ Rs 57/3.82/m ³ = 567731 = 00					
(7/7) PLA primer coat with bitumen emulsion 85.07 55.1 ---do--- full sp.					
city wide TMB PNO- (9)					
235.070 m ² @ Rs 54.09/m ²					
					$\text{Rs} = 12727 = 00$
(8/8) PLA Tack coat with RS-1 ---do--- full sp.					
city wide TMB PNO- (10)					
2968.40 m ² @ Rs 18.54/m ²					
					$\text{Rs} = 55027 = 00$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) P&L semi Dense bituminous concrete					
--- do --- tech sp.					
city wide TMB PNO-(11)					
74.200 m ³ @ Rs 14720.27/m ³					
					Rs = 1092244200
(10) Construction of dry					
land cement concrete					
with --- do --- tech sp.					
city wide TMB PNO-(8)					
30.914 m ³ @ Rs 5638.99/m ³					
					Rs = 17431100
(11) Construction of un					
reinforced PCC					
parent M30 --- do ---					
city wide TMB PNO-(9)					
440.703 m ³ @ Rs 9753.33/m ³					
					Rs = 429832200
(12) P&F of RUN-15 grade					
(i) 1 km stone --- do ---					
city wide TMB PNO-(12)					
3 NOS @ Rs 3176.51/Each					
					Rs = 9530200

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) P&F of 200mm					
stone - do - taper					
Qty wide TMB PNO - (12)					
9 Nos					
@ Rs 870.71/Each					Rs = 78362 ⁰⁰
(ii) P&F 600mm equilat					
Triangular - do -					
Qty wide TMB PNO - (12)					
10 Nos @ Rs 4657.36/Each					Rs = 465742 ⁰⁰
(ii) P&F of 600mm					
Circular steps - do -					
Qty wide TMB PNO - (12)					
8 Nos @ Rs 6100.97/Each					
					Rs = 488042 ⁰⁰
(iii) P&F of 600mm x 400mm					
rectangle - do -					
Qty wide TMB PNO - (12)					
4 Nos @ Rs 5952.59/Each					
					Rs = 238102 ⁰⁰
(iv) P&F of 900mm					
octagonal steps - do -					
Qty wide TMB PNO - (12)					
4 Nos @ Rs 10541.13/Each					
					Rs = 421652 ⁰⁰

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) P&F of RCC M/S grade boundary pillars - 60 Nos @ Rs 693.61/Each Rs 2 41 617200					
(15) Planting of trees by roadside - do - city vide TMB PNO - (13) 45 Nos @ Rs 1305.10/Each Rs 2 58 730200					
(16) P&L of hot applied thermoplastic compen					
- - - do - fresh sp.					
(i) For BTRoad city vide TMB PNO - (13) 157 m ² @ Rs 886.50/m ² = 139181200					
(ii) For padampian crossg city vide TMB PNO - (13) 8 m ² @ Rs 886.50/m ² = 7092200					
(iii) For PCC Road. city vide TMB PNO - (13) 188 m ² @ Rs 1005.93/m ² Rs 2 18 9119200					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/17) Providing & Fixing of typical masonry single sign board do - Qty vide TMB PNO - (13) 3 NOS @ Rs 15187.71/cub Rs = 455452.10					
(18/18) Brick masonry work in cm (1:3) do - Qty vide TMB PNO - (11) 2.64 m ³ @ Rs 6597.49/m ³ Rs = 57002.00					
(19/19) Plastering with cement mortar do - Qty vide TMB PNO - (11) 120.96 m ² @ Rs 221.25/m ² Rs = 26769.20					
(20/20) Painting two coats including prime coat do - Qty vide TMB PNO - (11) 120.96 m ² @ Rs 139.16/m ² Rs = 16883.00 40 Rs = 7552024.00					

Continuation

Continuation